

## **Cleveland City Council**

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## **Committee Calendar**

## **Municipal Services and Properties Committee**

Monday, May 16, 2022

9:30 AM

**Mercedes Cotner Committee Room 217** 

There will be limited seating due to COVID protocols; the meeting will be live broadcast.

See meeting notice for details.

702-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To repeal Chapter 163, Tree

Commission, Sections 163.01 to 163.03, of the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, as enacted by Ordinance No. 2044-92, passed December 7, 1992, and to supplement the codified ordinances by enacting

new Chapter 163, Tree Commission, Sections 163.01 to 163.04 to

re-establish the Tree Commission.

**Sponsors:** Brian Kazy and Kerry McCormack

Attachments: 702-2020-Repealing and re-establishing Chapter 163 Tree Commission-FINAL

Amend 702-2020

702-2020 as amended-desk copy-Final

304-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works

to apply for and accept a grant from the National Park Service for the purpose of developing a new City park to be located near the Clark Recreation Center; authorizing the Mayor and the Commissioner of Purchases and Supplies to purchase various property interests; enter into various Option to Purchase Agreements as needed; determining the method of making the public improvement of constructing the new park;

authorizing the Director of Public Works or Capital Projects, as

appropriate, to enter into one or more contracts; and to apply for and

accept additional grants and gifts for the new park.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Jenny Spencer, Kevin Bishop, Anthony Hairston, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental

Request

Attachments: 304-2022-Ap Ac grant acquire property Ks to construct a new park at the Clark

304-2022-A-FILE - Ap Ac grant acquire property Ks to construct a new park at t

351-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase by one or more

requirement contracts of assessing, retrieving, and recycling of waste collection carts, for the Division of Waste Collection and Disposal,

Department of Public Works, for a period up to two years.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Kevin Bishop, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 351-2022-Req K assess, retrieve and recycle recycling carts

372-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Designating Field 4 at Maplewood Park

as Martin J. Sweeney Field.

**Sponsors:** Charles Slife

<u>Attachments:</u> 372-2022-designating Martin J Sweeney Field

374-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works

to execute a deed of easement and a deed of temporary easement granting to the Cuyahoga County Department of Public Works certain easement rights in property needed for the Warrensville Center Road Bridge Rehabilitation Project adjacent to Shaker Lakes Park; and declaring the easement rights not needed for the City's public use.

**Sponsors:** Kevin Bishop, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 374-2022-Grant temporary and permanent easements Cuyahoga County for Wa

375-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works

to enter into contract with the Northeast Ohio Muni Football League aka Cleveland Municipal Football Association dba Cleveland Muni Football

League to conduct a city-wide youth football program.

**Sponsors:** Kevin Bishop, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 375-2022-K w Northeast Ohio Muni Football League aka Cleveland Muny Footb

396-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase by one or more

requirement contracts of trees, and labor and materials needed for urban forestry services, including but not limited to, maintaining and planting trees, and removing trees, stumps, and tree waste material, for the Division of Park Maintenance and Properties, Department of Public Works and the Departments of Aging and Community Development, for a period of one year, with a one-year option to renew, exercisable by the Director of Public

Works.

**Sponsors:** Kevin Bishop, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 396-2022-Reg K urban forestry, trees - for PW, CD, Aging, w bonds (3)

400-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works

to apply for and accept a grant from the State of Ohio, Department of Natural Resources to improve Sowinski Park located within Rockefeller Park; determining the method of making the public improvement of constructing a multipurpose trail; and authorizing the Director to enter into

one or more public improvement contracts for the making of the

improvement.

Sponsors: Kevin Conwell, Kevin Bishop, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 400-2022-Ap & Ac grant from ODNR for improvements to Sowinski Park, PIK

400-2022-A-FILE - Ap & Ac grant from ODNR for improvements to Sowinski Par

<u>Item-462</u> Municipal Services and Properties Committee Meeting Notice for May 16,

2022

Attachments: MS&P Committee Meeting Notice for 5-16-2022

(END)